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Planning and Footpaths Committee 

Wednesday 3rd August 2022 at Martland Mill Conference Room starting at 2pm  
 

 

 
   

Agenda 

 
1. 
 
2. 
 
3. 
 
4. 
 
5. 
 
6. 
 
7. 
 
8. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Welcome. 
 
Apologies for Absence. 
 
Disclosure of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interest. 
 
Minutes of Previous Meeting of 6th July 2022 
 
Adjournment for comments from West Lancashire Borough Council. 
 
Adjournment for Residents Points of Interest. 
 
Comments Burscough Flood Group 
 
Consider Planning Applications: 
 

Response 
Date 

Application 
no 

WLBC 
Case 

Officer 

Location Applicant Details 

12 August 
2022  

 

2022/0655/FUL 

 

Luke 
Ashley Tel: 
01695 
583493 SD 
343209 
412314  

 

The 
Slipway, 48 
Crabtree 
Lane, 
Burscough, 
Ormskirk, 
Lancashire. 

Mr Michael 
Addison  

 

 

 

 

 

Retrospective 
application for the 
installation of Calor 
Gas LPG 1200litre 
Cylinder & timber 
enclosure, 
construction of 
Timber Pergola and 
siting of removable 
Cold/Refrigeration 
Unit in recess to 
rear courtyard 
 

18th August 
2022 

2022/0642/FUL Marc Wood 
Tel: 01695 
585067 SD 
343956 
411348  

 

Land To The 
South Of, 
Chancel 
Way, 
Burscough, 
Lancashire, 
.  

 

McCarthy & 
Stone 
Retirement 
Lifestyles 
Ltd  

 

Erection of 
Retirement Living 
Village comprising 
Retirement Living 
Housing (Category 
II type 
accommodation), 
bungalows, 
associated 
communal facilities, 
landscaping and car 
parking. 
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9. 
 
 
10. 
 
11. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

19 August 
2022  

 

2022/0604/FUL Lisa 
Kingsbury 
Tel: 01695 
585070 SD 
343967 
413380  

 

78 Crabtree 
Lane, 
Burscough, 
Ormskirk, 
Lancashire, 
L40 0RW 

Mr & Miss 
Harrison & 
Cruishanks  

 

Replacement of a 
single storey 
bungalow with 
dormer bungalow.  

 

 
To discuss the original planning application of the Wharf and the conditions included in the original 
persmissions. 
 
Urgent Planning Matters. 
 
Footpath Matters and Public Rights of Way. 
 
 
Date of next meeting 7th September at Burscough Village Primary School, Colburne Close starting 
at 7pm. 
 
Jackie Maguire 
Clerk to Burscough Town Council 
28th July 2022 
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9. 
 
10. 
 
11. 
 

12. 
 

 
13. 
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